

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16523/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2006 in WP No. 1044/2001  
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M.K.JAIN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
   Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
   Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he wants to  
implead the State of Uttarakhand as a party-respondent and prays for  
two weeks' time. Adjourned accordingly.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master