

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8872 OF 2011

M.K.JAIN (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 24.09.2012. Learned counsel for the appellant states that statement of case has already been filed on behalf of her client. Eight weeks' time is allowed to the respondents to file their statement of case.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| Court Master