

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8872 OF 2011

M.K.JAIN (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. C. Kirti,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Panchal,Adv.
Ms. Babita Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
finally one week's time is granted to the respondents to file
statement of case(s).

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master