

ITEM NO.114

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8872/2011

M.K.JAIN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR