

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8872/2011

M.K. JAIN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. No.3 is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed "Non-Reportable" judgment is placed on the file)